P95020059230

ſ	(Requestor's Name 1990 S.W. 87 AVEN (Address)	UE, SULTE: 16	-1):	
	HIAMI, FLORIDA	33174 (305)552-5973	OFFICE USE ONLY	
٠		TIVE TALLAHASSEE		-
	(904)385-6715			
	CORPORATION NAM	IE(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBI	ER(S) (If known):	
	1. Bucke	on Hanna)	Acox	
		on Nama)	(Document #)	*************************************
	2. (Corporati	on Namel	(Document #)	
	3.		(Docoment #)	
	(Corporati	on Meme)	(Document #)	 _
	4. (Corporati	on Manne)	(Document #)	
	Walk in Thi	ck up timo <u>DJOO</u>	Certified Copy	
	Mail out W	/ill wait Photocopy	Certificate of Statu	18
-	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
X	Profit	Amendment		
	NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/D	irector	
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		
 	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
	Other	Merger		3 : 3
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	51X8	20
	Annual Report	Foreign	117	
	Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership		
	Name Reservation	Reinstatement		100 STATE 193
	ŀ	Tradomack		***

Other

CR2E0J1(10/92)

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

BRAKO CONTRACTOR, INC.

WE, the undersigned, hereby associate ourselves for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, and under the statute of the State of Florida providing for the formation, rights, privileges, immunities and liabilities of incorporating for profit, it is:

ARTICLE |

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE: BRAKO CONTRACTOR, INC.

ARTICLE II

The corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and of the United States of America.

ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is $\frac{500}{}$ shares of common stock, and which common stock shall have a per value of \$ $\frac{1.00}{}$ per share).

All stock is to be issued as fully paid and exempt from assessment.

ARTICLE IV

The pledge, sale, transfer or other disposition of the capital stock may be governed and restricted by the By-Laws or written agreement amongst the stockholders which shall be on file in the office of the offices of the corporation so named in Article VII herein.

The By-Laws may provide for cumulative voting by stockholders at all elections of the directors of the corporation.

SAUG-1 FRIZ: 19

ARTICLE V

The amount of capital with which this corporation may begin business shall not be less than Five Hundred (\$500,00) Dollars.

ARTICLE VI

The existence of the corporation is perpetual,

ARTICLE VII

The principal office address and registered offices of the corporal in the State of Fiorida shall be 1550 E 5 AVE Highenh, Fl. 33010						
				The Board of		
Directors may from	m time to time m	move the principal o	ffices t	o any other		
address within the	- sees of Flori	Ida. The registered	agent I	ARMANDO	_ _33 d1 0	
		ARTICLE VIII				

The business of the corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of not less than (1) nor more than (5) directors. A quorum for the holding of a meeting of the Board of Directors, and for the transaction of any business properly cerried out by the directors on behalf of the corporation, shall consist of a majority of the members thereof. But, the directors, by unanimous consent in writing, included in the minutes of the corporation, may consent to the doing of any act and such consent in writing shall have the same force and effect as though a formal meeting had been held pursuant to call being duly made and as though the said act had been completed and authorized at a meeting at which a quorum had been present, and/or such duties may be delegated to an "Executive Committee".

ARTICLE IX

The names and post office addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors and slate of corporate officers are as follows:

NAME: TITLE ADDRESS

ARMANDO GAMEZ Presidente-Secretary 1550 E 5 AVE. Hialeah, F1

Treasurer 33010

ARTICLE X

The names and post office addresses of the subscribers to the Articles of Incorporation, and the number of shares of stock that they agree to take are as follows:

NAME: ADDRESS SHARES CASH VALUE
ARMANDO GAMEZ 1550 E 5 AVE. 500sh \$500.00

ARTICLE XI

The stock of the corporation may be issued pursuant to the provisions under # 1244 of the internal Revenue Code in order for the stockholders of the corporation may receive the benefits thereunder.

IN WITHESS IMPEREDE: We have hereunto set our hands and seels this

ARMANDO GAMEZ-I Treasurer-Direc Subscriber.	redident's tor-Sharah	ecretary (SEAL)
		(SEAL)
		(SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA:
COUNTY OF DADE

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the tate of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:	BRAKO CONTRACTOR, INC.	
2. The name and address of the roc	nistered econt and office in:	
	•	
ARMANDO GAME	<u> </u>	
1550 E 5 AVE	•	
	T ACCEPTABLE)	
(10,00x <u>H</u> 2	Tuodi (upac)	
HIALEAH, FL.	33010	·
(CITY/S	STATE/ZIP)	
•	SIGNATURE James	,
	(corporate officer)	
	TITLE PRESIDENT	
	DATE 7-28-95	
	DATE 7-18-93	
HAVING REEN NAMED AS REGIST	TERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERV	ICE OF
DONNESS COR THE AROVE STATED	CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNA	ATED IN
THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCE AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPAC	PT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED ITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY W	TH THE
BOOMBIONS OF ALL STATUTES REL	I ATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLET	IE PEN•
FORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND 1 A TIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTE	AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE C	JBLIGA-
IIONS OF MIT POSITION AS REGIOTE		
	SIGNATURE LIMITE OF THE STATE O	<u>.</u>
	ARMANDO GAMEZ	
	DATE 7-28-95	
•	A.C.	33
•	<u>.</u>	30Y 56
		1
•	- 1985년 - 198 - 1985년 - 1985	
•		- <u>12</u> - :



ORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 17, 1997

BRAKO CONTRACTOR, INC. 1550 E 5 AVE HIALEAH, FL 33010

SUBJECT: BRAKO CONTRACTOR, INC. Ref. Number: P95000059230

Debit Memo #: 5597-C

This is to inform you that check #1308 in the amount of \$165.00 submitted with the annual report for BRAKO CONTRACTOR, INC. has been returned by your bank because of NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS.

We request you remit a cashler's check or money order, referencing the above named debit memo number, in the amount of \$180.00 made payable to the Department of State to cover the unpaid fees and service charge.

Section 607.1421 or 617.1421, Florida Statutes, requires at least 60 day notice of our intent to administratively dissolve or revoke your corporation for failure to file the annual report and pay the filing fee. Consider this your 60 day notice if the payment is not received, your corporation will be administratively dissolved or revoked on or after June 17, 1997 and a reinstatement fee of an additional \$585 will be imposed to reactivate the corporation.

Please send the replacement check to my attention at the address listed below.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6057.

Pat Bailey Accountant I

Letter Number: 797A00019506

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

An-II 17 1007

April 17, 1997

BRAKO CONTRACTOR, INC. 1550 E 5 AVE HIALEAH, FL 33010

SUBJECT: BRAKO CONTRACTOR, INC. Ref. Number: P95000059230

Debit Memo #: 5597-C

This is to inform you that check #1308 in the amount of \$165.00 submitted with the annual report for BRAKO CONTRACTOR, INC. has been returned by your bank because of NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS.

We request you remit a cashler's check or money order, referencing the above named debit memo number, in the amount of \$180.00 made payable to the Department of State to cover the unpaid fees and service charge.

Section 607.1421 or 617.1421, Florida Statutes, requires at least 60 day notice of our intent to administratively dissolve or revoke your corporation for failure to file the annual report and pay the filing fee. Consider this your 60 day notice if the payment is not received, your corporation will be administratively dissolved or revoked on or after June 17, 1997 and a reinstatement fee of an additional \$585 will be imposed to reactivate the corporation.

Please send the replacement check to my attention at the address listed below.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6057.

Pat Bailey Accountant I

Letter Number: 797A00019506



CERTIFICATE OF ADMINISTRATIVE DISSOLUTION

The provisions of section 607.1421 or 617.1421, Florida Statutes, which requires 60 days notice of a proposed dissolution, have been met for BRAKO CONTRACTOR, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida. This corporation is hereby administratively dissolved as of July 9, 1997 for failure to file the required annual report(s), as required by law.

The document number of this corporation is P95000059230.

Giben under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Marida. at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Ninth day of July, 1997



CR2EO22 (2-95)

enda B. Morth Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State